Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Management Development Program (MDP) for the Officers/Officials of

UT J&K under STRIVE Project.

Reference: DSD/STRIVE/25/609 dated 21-02-2022, Director, Skill Development.

Government Order No. 24 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 03.03.2022

In partial modification to Government Order No. 10-JK(DSD) of 2022 dated 28-01-2022, the training Programme/deputation of Officer/Officials of Skill Development Department at Arun Jaitley National Institute of Financial

Management, Faridabad has been re-scheduled as under:-

Transgement, Tanadada Tras actività actività dell'actività	
	Officers/officials to be nominated by Director, Skill Development shall attend Management Development Programme from 27 th Feb 2022 to 4 th March, 2022.
	Officers/officials to be nominated by Director, Skill Development shall attend Management Development Programme from 7 th March, to 11 th March, 2022.
	Officers/officials to be nominated by Director, Skill Development shall attend Management Development Programme from 14 th March, 2022 to 18 th March, 2022.

The Director, Skill Development is authorized to nominate officers/officials in respect of each batch subject to the condition that no officer/official shall be included in programme except those mentioned in the Government Order No. 10-JK(DSD) of 2022 dated 28-01-2022 and share nomination of such incumbents with Administrative Department before they left for Training programme.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No.DSD-Gen/7/2022-02

Dated:03.03.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Additional Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 8. Government Order/Stock file/Incharge website, DSD.

Under Secretary to the Government

(Favaz Ahmad